Alameda, Norris, Altamont, Patterson Pass

Century
105 miles, 5000 feet climbing
at go |cycle on Road for
0.0 Start | Kaiser Steps, Central & Park 0
0.0 ~ | Central Avenue 1
1.0 R  |Fernside Drive 0.5
1.5 L |over Bike Bridge then left 1.2
2.7 L  |Doolittle Drive 3.8
6.5 L |Williams 2.2
8.7 S |Elsie (Carefully cross E 14th) 0.8
9.5 L |San Rafael 0.1
9.6 R |Maud 0.2
9.8 L |Grand 0.4
10.2 R |Lake Chabot Road 4.5
14.7 L  |Seven Hills Road 1.6
16.3 R |Madison 0.2
16.5 L |James 0.2
16.7 R | Center Street 0.8
17.5 L  |Heyer 1.1
18.6 R |Cull Canyon Road 0.1
18.7 L  |Crow Canyon Road 3.4
22.1 R |Norris Canyon Road 5
27.1 L  |Alcosta 0.4
27.5 R |Crow Canyon Road 3.3
30.8 R |Camino Tassajara 4.5
35.3 L  |Highland 5.5
40.8 S Manning 0.5
41.3 R |North Livermore Avenue 1
42.3 L |May School Road 1.2
43.5 R |Dagnino 0.5
44.0 L |Raymond Road/ Ames St 1
45.0 L |Dalton 0.05
45.1 R |Broadmore- Immediate Right 0.7
45.8 L Scenic 0.8
46.6 R |Herman 0.4
47.0 L |Northfront 1
48.0 S |Altamont Pass Road @ Grnvile 8
56.0 L |Grant Line Road 0.5
56.5 R |Midway Road (regroup at top) 2.8
59.3 R | Patterson Pass (regroup top) 9.3
68.6 L  |North Mines Road 0.8
69.4 R |East Avenue 1.7
711 R |S Livermore Avenue 0.2
71.3 ~ | Downtown (lunch stop) 0
71.3 R |N Livermore Avenue 0.1
71.4 L  |Railroad Avenue 0.7
72.1 S |East Stanley 4.3
76.4 R | Valley Road 2.4
78.8 R |Hopyard 1.2
80.0 L  |Stoneridge Drive 1.5
81.5 S |Laurel Canyon 1.1
82.6 L  |Dublin Grade (regroup at top) 4.3
86.9 S |Castro Valley Blvd 4.3
91.2 R |Lake Chabot Road 2.1
93.3 R |Lake Chabot Road 2.1
95.4 S  |Estudillo 0.6
96.0 L  |Bancroft 0.1
96.1 R |Juana 0.6
96.7 L |Hays 0.2
96.9 R |Williams 1.8
98.7 R |Doolittle 3.7
102.4 R |onto bike path > bike bridge 1.2
103.6 R |Fernside Ave 0.5
104.1 L |Central 1
105.1 | Stop |Kaiser Steps Central & Park 0
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